Edgar Filing: BROOKS AUTOMATION INC - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

the restatement of our consolidated financial statements for the years ended September 30, 2005, 2004 and 2003 and
at September 30, 2005 and 2004.

Year Ended September 30,
2005(5) 2004(5) 2003(1)(2)(5)(6)

(as restated) (as restated) (as restated)
(In thousands, except per share data)

Revenues $463,746 $535,053 $ 340,092
Gross profit $162,431 $202,276 $ 98,516
Income (loss) from continuing operations before income
taxes and minority interests $ (2,751) $ 32,398 $ (194,806)
Income (loss) from continuing operations $ (8,096) $ 24,134 $ (199,926)
Net income (loss) $ (11,612) $ 14,659 $ (203,024)
Basic earnings (loss) from continuing operations per share $ (0.18) $ 0.56 $ (5.44)
Diluted earnings (loss) from continuing operations per share $ (0.18) $ 0.55 $ (5.44)
Shares used in computing basic earnings (loss) per share 44,919 43,006 36,774
Shares used in computing diluted earnings (loss) per share 44,919 43,573 36,774

Year Ended September 30,
2002(3)(5)(7) 2002(3)(5)(7) 2002(3)(5)(7) 2001(4) 2001(4) 2001(4)

(as
reported) (restatement) (as restated)

(as
reported) (restatement)

(as
restated)

(In thousands, except per share data)
Revenues $ 300,538 $ � $ 300,538 $381,716 $ � $381,716
Gross profit $ 82,478 $ (3,722) $ 78,756 $152,384 $ (2,456) $149,928
Loss from continuing
operations before
income taxes and
minority interests $(620,997) $(16,494) $(637,491) $ (36,523) $(11,477) $ (48,000)
Loss from continuing
operations $(713,539) $(18,683) $(732,222) $ (29,660) $ (7,516) $ (37,176)
Net loss $(719,954) $(18,683) $(738,637) $ (29,660) $ (7,516) $ (37,176)
Accretion and
dividends on
preferred stock $ � $ � $ � $ 90 $ � $ 90
Net loss attributable
to common
stockholders $(719,954) $(18,683) $(738,637) $ (29,750) $ (7,516) $ (37,266)
Basic loss from
continuing operations
per share $ (27.65) $ (0.72) $ (28.37) $ (1.65) $ (0.42) $ (2.07)
Diluted loss from
continuing operations
per share $ (27.65) $ (0.72) $ (28.37) $ (1.65) $ (0.42) $ (2.07)
Shares used in
computing basic loss
per share 25,807 � 25,807 18,015 � 18,015
Shares used in
computing diluted

25,807 � 25,807 18,015 � 18,015

Edgar Filing: BROOKS AUTOMATION INC - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 32

loss per share
19

Edgar Filing: BROOKS AUTOMATION INC - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

As of September 30,
2005 2004 2003 2002 2001

(as restated) (as restated)
(In thousands)

Total assets $624,080 $671,039 $493,245 $657,497 $711,893
Working capital(1) $168,231 $294,137 $135,156 $176,338 $282,163
Notes payable and revolving
credit facilities $ � $ � $ � $ � $ 17,122
Current portion of long-term
debt and other obligations $ 12 $ 11 $ 98 $ 8 $ 392
Subordinated notes due 2008(1) $175,000 $175,000 $175,000 $175,000 $175,000